TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM435349

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900410584	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CAPX FUND IV, L.P.		06/20/2017	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GRO-WELL BRANDS, INC.	
Street Address:	420 EAST SOUTHERN AVENUE	
City:	TEMPE	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85282	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	WESTERN ORGANICS, INC.	
Street Address:	420 EAST SOUTHERN AVENUE	
City:	TEMPE	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85282	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ARIZONA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

PROPERTY NOWIDERS TOtal. 17			
Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3905826	GRO-WELL	
Registration Number:	3905792	GRO-WELL	
Registration Number:	3788829	NATURALLY INSPIRED	
Registration Number:	3865978	NATURALLY INSPIRED	
Registration Number:	3972429	FRESH START	
Registration Number:	4064680	SOAK 'N SWEEP	
Registration Number:	4353178	NATURE'S WAY	
Registration Number:	3339505	GRO-WELL	
Registration Number:	3161229	PRE-VENT	
Registration Number:	1772991	COLOROCK	
Registration Number:	1044368	DRIFTWOOD	
Registration Number:	0988673	ECO-LITE	
		TRADEMARK	

900413591 REEL: 006115 FRAME: 0332

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1291568	GRO-WELL	
Registration Number:	3091194	MULTI MULCH	
Registration Number:	3066757	NATURAL & ORGANIC	
Registration Number:	3061196	REDUCE WATER BY HALF	
Registration Number:	1635644	PLAYSAFE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-569-5619

Email: PECSENYE@BLANKROME.COM

Correspondent Name: TIMOTHY D. PECSENYE

Address Line 1: BLANK ROME LLP
Address Line 2: ONE LOGAN SQUARE

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	074658-17030
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Pecsenye
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy D. Pecsenye/
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Termination and Release of IP Security Interest - CapX EXECUTED (PNC_Gro-Well)#page1.tif source=Termination and Release of IP Security Interest - CapX EXECUTED (PNC_Gro-Well)#page2.tif source=Termination and Release of IP Security Interest - CapX EXECUTED (PNC_Gro-Well)#page3.tif source=CoverSheet#page1.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is executed as of June

074658.17030/105775928v.2 AM 66339393.5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has executed this Release, to take effect as of the date set forth above.

Lender:

CAPX FUND IV, L.P.

By: CapX Partners IV, L.L.C.,

its General Partner

By: CapX Management Corp.,

Its:

its Manager

By:

Name: Jeffry S. Pfeffer

President

SCHEDULE A

REGISTRATIONS:

Country	Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Owner
US	GRO-WELL	3905826	11-Jan-11	Gro-Well Brands, Inc.
US	GRO-WELL	3905792	11-Jan-11	Gro-Well Brands, Inc.
US	NATURALLY INSPIRED	3788829	11-May-10	Gro-Well Brands, Inc.
US	NATURALLY INSPIRED	3865978	19-Oct-10	Gro-Well Brands, Inc.
US	FRESH START	3972429	07-Jun-11	Gro-Well Brands, Inc.
US	SOAK 'N SWEEP	4064680	29-Nov-11	Gro-Well Brands, Inc.
US	NATURE'S WAY	4353178	18-Jun-13	Gro-Well Brands, Inc.
US	GRO-WELL	3339505	20-Nov-07	Gro-Well Brands, Inc.
US	PRE-VENT	3161229	24-Oct-06	Gro-Well Brands, Inc.
US	COLOROCK	1772991	25-May-93	Western Organics, Inc.
US	DRIFTWOOD	1044368	20-Jul-76	Western Organics, Inc.
US	ECO-LITE	988673	23-Jul-74	Western Organics, Inc.
US	GRO-WELL	1291568	28-Aug-84	Gro-Well Brands, Inc.
US	MULTI MULCH	3091194	09-May-06	Western Organics, Inc.
US	NATURAL & ORGANIC	3066757	07-Mar-06	Western Organics, Inc
	(stylized) and Design	3000737	07-Mar-06	
US	REDUCE WATER BY HALF	3061196	21-Feb-06	Western Organics, Inc.
	(stylized)	3001190		
US	PLAYSAFE	1635644	19-Feb-91	Western Organics, Inc.

Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

074658.17030/105775928v.2 AM 66339393.5

RECORDED: 06/22/2017